OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR

NOTIFICATION Dated 01/02/2024

On the basis of the performance in the written examination held on 08.01.2023, following candidates are found to have qualified for appearing in the viva voce test for the post of Process Server in the establishment of the District and Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar to be held on **18.02.2024 at 10:30 AM** at the campus of the District Judiciary, South Salmara Mankachar, at Fekamari.

	Roll Nos.
	UNRESERVED
PS-00	065, PS-0086, PS-0129, PS-0150, PS-0172, PS-0194
	OBC/MOBC
P	PS-0058, PS-0111, PS-0015, PS-0179, PS-0193
	EWS
PS	PS-0069, PS-0085, PS-0076, PS-0148, PS-0149

N.B.: 1. All the candidates bearing the above roll nos. are directed to report at 09:30 AM, in the Office of the District and Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar.

2. The candidates are also directed to bring all original testimonials at the time of vivavoce.

3. Calling of the aforementioned candidates to the viva-voce test is purely provisional and does not mean acceptance of their candidature, which shall be further scrutinized and the Selection Board reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate at any time. The candidature of the candidates shall be subject to the fulfillment of all the criteria mentioned in the advertisement dated 21.10.2022.

4. No T.A/D.A. shall be paid to the candidates for appearing in the viva voce.

5. No separate call letters will be issued to the candidates for viva-voce test.

Sof (J. Alom)

Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar

Memo No. DJ.SSM-J.2/EssH/2021-2024/137-41/E Dated 01/02/2024

Copy to:

- 1. The DIPRO, South Salmara Mankachar. He/She is requested to take necessary step to publish the above notification in two leading dailies of Assam.
- 2. Systems Assistant, District Judiciary, South Salmara Mankachar. He is directed to upload the above mentioned in the official website.
- 3. Notice Board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 4. The Head Assistant, Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, South Salmara Mankachar. He is directed to place the notification in the Notice Board of the concerned office.
- 5. Office File.

Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar District & Sessions Judge's Office South Salmara Mankachar